



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8957/2024**

**RAMINDER KAUR** .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **06.08.2024**

**CM APPL. 44789/2024**

1. This is the second call in the matter. None had appeared on the first call. None appears on the second call.
2. List on 25.09.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 06, 2024/kks**