



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8957/2024 & CM APPL. 44789/2024

RAMINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Upender Kumar, Advocate.

versus

GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-
3/GGSIPU. [M:-9810113256]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 21.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 7, 2025

“pv”