



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8957/2024 & CM APPL. 44789/2024**

RAMINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

**GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent no.1 and 2 as the process fee has not been filed.
2. On doing the needful, let notice be issued to respondent no.2 and 3, returnable on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Ch