



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8957/2024 & CM APPL. 44789/2024**

RAMINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Mr. Upendra Kumar, Mr. Rohan Anand, Mr. Dinesh Kumar and Mr. Mukesh, Advocates.

versus

GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha and Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Pleadings are not complete. Let counter affidavits be filed within six weeks from today with advance copy to the Petitioner, who may file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 9th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/LP